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Challenges in Research

Rare diseases and pediatric tumours have limited research support

Research groups are dedicated to different topics

Lack of well-established DDBB and Bio-banks

Collaboration between clinicians and scientists is not frequent
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Questions

What are the genetic and epigenetfic mechanisms involved in GCMN¢

What biological pathways regulate involution and progression?

What genetic mechanisms modulate the clinical expression?

What biomarkers can we use in predictive medicine?

Target therapies: when, which, duratione




MelanOma Q

Research Alliance i

10

About Melanoma ~ For Patients ~ Research ~ Take Action ~ About MRA ~

Home / Research / Research Overview

Research Overview

Since its founding in 2007, the Melanoma Research Alliance has committed $100 million to fund
Request for Proposals melanoma research. With an additional $90 million leveraged from additional sources, MRA has
catalyzed strategic, collaborative, and accountable research efforts, moving the field toward effective
treatment options for all melanoma patients as quickly as possible.
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Research Overview

MRA Research Awards v

Scientific Retreat v
MRA supports both individual investigator and collaborative team projects focused on translational,

Antidote Bridge innovative research that will impact the prevention, diagnosis, staging, and treatment of melanoma in
the near and intermediate future.

Recent landmark advances in melanoma treatment have provided new options for patients, and
melanoma stands as the case study for state-of-the-art cancer drug development, precision medicine
and immunotherapy.
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Medical Student Awards

Research applications are now being accepted.
Medical Student Award Applications are received from September 4 - November 6, and are
awarded in January each year. Download the 2019 Request for Proposals.

DONATE NOW

The MRF’s Medical Student Award Program provides one-year awards of up to $3,000 for
medical students to engage in short clinical or laboratory-based research projects focused on
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Melanoma Focus announces national
clinical guidelines for ano-uro-genital
mucosal melanoma

The guidelines result from more than 2 years' work by a
group of experts set up by the charity. Professor Martin
Gore, chair of the group, said: 'This new guideline marks
an improvement in the knowledge available to clinicians
as well as patients. It will be a standard in the UK and
influential internationally’

READ MORE

N A . . - 'How Much Is Enough’ Melanoma
Commissioning and funding innovative melanoma research, while providing  Aywareness Campaign Launches

support and information for patients, carers and healthcare professionals. e

Launched in October 2012, Melanoma Focus was set up to concentrate efforts in the fight ~ Focus unite to raise awareness of the dangers of sun

inst L th t . f f ski damage and tanning. The campaign hits back with a new
2gaNSLIMSERong, the MOSL SEMoLS 1O OF Skl CANcor: series of ‘scars and all’ content shorts to tell the human

stories behind three common skin cancer cases.
READ MORE

Melanoma Focus differs from many other medical charities in combining a professional
core membership, consisting of melanoma scientists, clinicians and nurses, with a
mission to undertake research and education, while providing information at various m Fundraising Events
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The Society for Melanoma Research (SMR) is a diverse organization of scientific and medical
investigators devoted to alleviating the suffering of people with melanoma.

The SMR was founded to unify the field by increasing communication among researchers and building
bridges of collaboration between basic, translational, and clinical investigators.
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Main Goals

AGREED AIMS FOR THE YEAR AHEAD

* |dentify those research groups working in CMN.

« Dissemination of scientific studies and results for the community in
Nevus International website and social media.

« Collaboration with other scientific societies (ESDR, ESPD, SMR, IFPCS,..)
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Main Goals

* |dentify those research groups working in CMN.

» Tools: pubmed research

« Research society meefings




Main Goals

Simple explanation of science to the community
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Main Goals

Dissemination of scientific studies and results for the community in
Nevus International website and social media.

« A webpage to make scientific research simple for patients.
» Video interviews of researchers

» Links to HP clinical trials



Main Goals
Promote scientific collaboration : QT’?%"
» Collaborative research proposals. it

Sa
* International application for research grants. /w

« Publications from research collaboration
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SAC (SCIENTIFIC/CLINICAL ADVISORY
CONSORTIUM) MEMBERS

Aractingi, Sélim [selim.aractingi@gmail.com]
Arcangeli, Fabio (email unknown)

Barkovich, James [James.Barkovich@ucsf.edu]
Bastian, Boris [Boris.Bastian@ucsf.edu]

Box, Neil [neil.box@ucdenver.edu]

Bittencourt, Fldvia Vasques [flaviavb@gmail.com]
Captier, Guillaume[gcaptier@free.fr]

Carrera, Cristina [ccarrera@clinic.cat]

Choate, Keith [keith.choate@yale.edu]
Etchevers, Heather [heather.etchevers@inserm.fr]
Eggen, C.A.M [c.eggen@erasmusmc.nl]
Faulkner, Cath [Cathfaulkner@outlook.com]
Fontaine, Romain [romain.fontaine@inserm.fr]
Fraitag, Sylvie [sylvie.fraitag@nck.aphp.fr]

GUEGAN-BART, Sarah[sarah.guegan.bart@gmail.com]

Hornyak, Thomas [THornyak@som.umaryland.edu]
Kakhooy, Yasmine [khakooy@MSKCC.ORG]
Kinsler, Veronica [v.kinsler@ucl.ac.uk]

Krengel, Sven[Sven.Krengel@uk-sh.de];
Kusters-van de Velde, Heidi [h.kusters@cwz.nl]
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Larue, Lionel [lionel.larue@curie.fr]

Latorre, Stefano [stefano.latorre@opbg.net]
Caroline Le Poole [ilepool@lumc.edu]

Le Touze, Anne [A.LETOUZE@chu-tours.fr]
Lopez-Gutiérrez, J.C[queminfantil.nulp@salud.madrid.org;]
Macagno, Nicolas (Nicolas. MACAGNO@ap-hm.fr)
Malvehy, Josep [[malvehy@gmail.com]
Marghoob, Ash W. [marghooa@MSKCC.ORG]
Martins, Vanessa [med.nessa@gmail.com]
Masnari ,Ornella [ornella.masnari@kispi.uzh.ch]
Molina-Vana, Luiz Philipe [philipe@uol.com.br]
Moss, Celia [celia.moss@bch.nhs.uk]

O'haver, Judy [JOHaver@phoenixchildrens.com]
Pasmans, S.G.M.A [s.pasmans@erasmusmc.nl]
Penington, Tony [Tony.Penington@rch.org.au]
Powel,Julie [julie_powell@ssss.gouv.qgc.ca]

Price, Harper [hprice@phoenixchildrens.com]
Puig-Butille, Joan Anton [jantonpuig@gmail.com]
Puig, Susana (ICMiD); susipuig@gmail.com
Beatrice de REVIERS [bdereviers@free.fr]
Raakhee Ramesh [raakhee.ramesh@nhs.neft]
Reyes-Mugica, Miguel [Miguel.Reyes@chp.edu]
Scope, Alan [scopeal@gmail.com]

Salgado, Claudia




SAC (SCIENTIFIC/CLINICAL ADVISORY CONSORTIUM) MEMBERS

45. Schiestl, Clemens [Clemens.Schiestl@kispi.uzh.ch]

46. Semeraro, Rosalba

47. Sitzman, Thomas [Thomas.Sitzman@cchmc.org]

48. Taieb, Alain

49. Thomas, Luc [luc.thomas@chu-lyon.fr]

50. VABRES, Pierre [pierre.vabres@chu-dijon.fr]

51. Van der Horst, C.M.A.M. [c.m.vanderhorst@amc.uva.nl]
52. Walker, Graeme [Graeme.Walker@gimriberghofer.edu.au]
53. Wehrle-Haller, Bernhard [Bernhard.Wehrle-Haller@unige.ch]
54. Whitaker, Dagmar
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Thank you




